FORTY-SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT N6247499RP42P12 BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND TREASURE ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

THIS LEASE AMENDMENT made thisday of_ STATES OF AMERICA, acting by and through the Dep "Government", and the TREASURE ISLAND DEVELO "Lessee";			
WHEREAS, the parties hereto, as of 19 November 1998, entered into Lease Agreement N6247499RP42P12 under the terms of which the Lessee uses certain real property for space located at the former Naval Station, Treasure Island; and			
WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the terms of the	Lease Agreement.		
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth; the following paragraphs to Lease N6247499RP42P12 are hereby amended to reflect the following changes; 1. Paragraph 2 TERM , delete in its entirety and the following paragraph is inserted therefore: "The term of this Lease shall be for a period of one (1) year beginning on 1 December 2022 and ending on 30 November 2023, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 14, Termination." All other terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.			
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, on the respective dates set forth above duly executed this amendment to the Lease as of the day and year first above written.	
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	TREASURE ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
		REAL ESTATE CONTRACTING OFFICER	TREASURE ISLAND DIRECTOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

CITY ATTORNEY